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Direct Dial: (908) 252-4221 
Email: jlaskey@norris-law.com 

January 21, 2022 

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Re: I/M/O the Petition of Public Service and Gas Company for Approval of an 
Infrastructure Advancement Program (“IAP”)  
BPU Docket Nos.: EO21111211, GO21111212 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

On behalf of Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc., enclosed is a motion to 
intervene in the above proceeding. 

As a result of the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, this filing is being made electronically 
and is being served electronically to all recipients on the service list. Hard copies will be 
provided upon request.  

Please acknowledge receipt of this cover letter and enclosures in accordance with the e-
filing procedures approved by the Board on March 19, 2020.  

Very truly yours, 

NORRIS, McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.  

James H. Laskey 

Enc. 
cc: Service list (via email)

400 Crossing Boulevard
8th Floor

P.O. Box 5933
Bridgewater, NJ  08807 

T: 908-722-0700
F: 908-722-0755 
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IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY 
FOR APPROVAL OF AN INFRASTRUCTURE ADVANCEMENT PROGRAM (IAP) 

DOCKET NOS. EO21111211 AND GO21111212 

SERVICE LIST 

PSE&G
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
Post Office Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 

Joseph Accardo, Jr., Esq. 
joseph.accardojr@pseg.com

Danielle Lopez, Esq. 
danielle.lopez@pseg.com

Michele Falcao 
michele.falcao@pseg.com

Matthew M. Weissman, Esq. 
matthew.weissman@pseg.com

Caitlyn White 
caitlyn.white@pseg.com

Kenneth T. Maloney 
Cullen and Dykman LLP 
1101 14th St., NW 
Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20005 
kmaloney@cullenllp.com

Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003 

Brian O. Lipman, Esq., Director 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

T. David Wand
dwand@rpa.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

Brian Weeks 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor Post 
Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Aida Camacho-Welch, Board Secretary 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive Director 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Division of Energy 

Paul Lupo, Acting Director 
paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

David Brown 
david.brown@bpu.nj.gov

Ryan Moran 
ryan.moran@bpu.nj.gov

Counsel’s Office Heather 

Weisband, Esq. 
heather.weisband@bpu.nj.gov

Division of Law 
NJ Department of Law and Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 

Pamela Owen, ASC, DAG 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

Michael Beck, DAG 
michael.beck@law.njoag.gov

Matko Ilic, DAG 
matko.ilic@law.njoag.gov

Daren Eppley, DAG 
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov
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Robert Glover 
rglover@rpa.nj.gov

Debora Layugan 
dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov

Karen Forbes 
kforbes@rpa.nj.gov

Sarah Steindel 
ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov

Bethany Rocque-Romaine 
bromaine@rpa.nj.gov

Kurt Lewandowski 
klewando@rpa.nj.gov 

New Jersey Laborers-Employers 
Cooperation and Education Trust 

Kroll, Heineman, Ptasiewicz & Parsons 
Metro Corporate Campus I 
99 Wood Avenue South, Suite 307  
Iselin, NJ 08830 

Bradley Parsons, Esq. 
bparsons@krollfirm.com

Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, 
Inc. 
Norris McLaughlin, P.A. 
400 Crossing Blvd, 8th Floor 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 

James Laskey, Esq. 
jlaskey@norris-law.com

Laura Miller, Esq. 
lmiller@norris-law.com

Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. 
9400 Ward Parkway 
Kansas City, MO 64112 

Lindsay Grisé 
lrgrise@burnsmcd.com


